Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
					Attorney Docket No. 118691					
Please record the attached document.										
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: Nobuhiro KATSUTA Hiroaki SATOH Yoshihira RAI Akira MIHARA Kenichi KAWAUCHI Naoki MORITA Hiroshi IKEDA Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	FUJI X 17-22,	d address of receiving party: KEROX CO., LTD. AKASAKA 2-CHOME, TO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: All) May 10,	Merger Change of Name	B. Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No					
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 10/778,	,036	B. Patent No	o.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: RECORDING APPARATUS									
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	me: James A. Oliff			arge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			20 -6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	To the	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and believeriginal document. cs A. Olif Registration No. 27,07 S. Armstrong Registration No. 36	73		ect and any attached copy is a true copy of te: July 12, 2004					

RECORDED: 07/12/2004

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	(1)	Nobuhiro K	ATSUTA	(5)	Kenichi KAWAUCHI			
` '	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Hiroaki SA		(6)	Naoki MORITA			
	Inventor(s)	(3)	Yoshihira F		(7)	Hiroshi IKEDA			
		(4)	Akira MIH.		(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)		OX CO., LTD.					
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	17-22, Aka	Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
	of Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11) RECORDING APPARATUS							
	Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-	(Attorney Docket No. 118691)							
	cation Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) or	(12) on February 17, 2003						
(13)	Application Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number							
	Identification for filed applications	filed	filed February 17, 2004						
concerevident with c reexan United entire have)	2) The undersigned as raing this application of conce and going forward with a 3) The undersigned agains or provisions of the latter of a valid U 5) The undersigned has a resulting from said interest herein assigned, and executed, and will not e 6) The undersigned has tates resulting from said interest herein assigned, and the efficient which may be necessation of this document.	gree(s) to ntinuation such inter- ree(s) to deternationa- gree(s) to nited Stat- reby auth application d that he ereby gra- sary or de-	execute all pan or division the ference. execute all paperal Convention for perform all at espatent to the orize(s) and region or any division has (they have by agreements in the control of the firm control of the firm of the control of the firm of the control of the firm of the fi	pers necessary in opered and to cooperers and documents a protection of Industriantive acts which assignee. puest(s) the Commissional, continuing to conflict herewith. of OLIFF & BERR to comply with the	connection wi rate with the A and perform an astrial Property ch may be ne ssioner of Pate reissue applica- by the entire in IDGE the poverules of the U	nts to issue any and all Letters Patents of the cations to the said Assignee, as Assignee the atterest herein assigned, and that he has (they wer to insert on this assignment any further Inited States Patent and Trademark Office for			
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	undersigned or	the date(s) opposit	e the undersign	/ 1			
Date	5/10/2004		Inventor	_ hobih	To K	ataula (SEAL)			
Date	6/10/2004		Inventor	Aires	<u>ki 5</u> 4	(SEAL)			
Date	5/10/2004		Inventor	<u> Yoshihi</u>		. (SEAL)			
Date	5/10/2004		f Inventor	Herra		(SEAL)			
Date	5/10/2004		f Inventor	Kenichi	Kawai				
Date	5/10/2004		f Inventor 	Mule	- May 1	(SEAL)			
Date	5/16/2004		f Inventor	Knoski	Theat	(SEAL)			
Date			f Inventor		toes Dablie :	f within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consult			
if out	This assignment shou side the U.S.A. If neith	er, then	ably be signed it should be s	igned before at le	ast two with	esses who also sign here:			
Date	5/10/2004	Witness		(fundaso	Jan ?				
Date	·	Witness		V	<i>'</i> /				

PATENT REEL: 014840 FRAME: 0915